	FORM PTO-1619A 04 - 23 - 2003 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
	3-14-03 102428403 IT		
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
	Submission Type Conveyance Type		
	X New X Assignment Security Agreement		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Other		
	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
	Reel # Departmental File Secret File		
	Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
	Name (line 1) Carl MULLER 03/11 /03		
	Name (line 2)		
	Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1)		
	Name (line 2)		
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Name (line 1) ELITE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
	Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
	Address (line 1) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
	Address (line 2) 12143 Altamar Place separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Santa Fe Springs CA City State/Country Zip Code		
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
	Name		
	Address (line 1)		
	Address (line 2)		
	Address (line 3)		
	Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	Bublic burder resolution for this collection of information in antiquing to comment of the state of the collection of information in antiquing to the state of th		
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is astimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheat to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reparding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6851-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2020. See OMB		
	Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0927, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:		
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231		
^	29177479		
AL/47/2882 TI IBH4	00000003 29177429		
04/17/2003 TLUU11	}		
01 FC:8021	40.00 DP/		

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(310) 315-8234	
Name George W. Finch			
Address (line 1) 1629 26th Street, Suite 6000, North Tower			
Address (Ilne 2) Santa Monica, CA 904	104		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	# 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		t if additional numbers attached	
Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s) D-408.652 D-449.456 D-44 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	9.462	ent Number(s)	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3			
Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\times \) Deposit Account \(\times \) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. George W. Finch 13 March 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

REEL: 013977 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Carl Muller, residing at Huntington Beach, in the County of Orange, and the State of California, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Design Patent for an improvement in ornamental;

COFFEE TABLE

No. 408,652, which issued 27 April 1999; and whereas in an agreement of at least as early as 1 October 1996 between myself and ELITE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a California corporation which at all times has been a small entity, whose Post Office address is:

12143 Altamar Place Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

acquired the entire right, title and interest in the same for good and valuable consideration paid to me, and now wants this assignment memorializing that fact recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Now therefore, I the patentee by these presents do confirm the fact of sale, assignment, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Design Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Seal Beach, California, this _____day of March 2003.

Witness

Carl Muller

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Carl Muller, residing at Huntington Beach, in the County of Orange, and the State of California, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Design Patent for an improvement in ornamental;

BAR STOOL

No. 449,456, which issued 23 October 2001; and whereas in an agreement of at least as early as 1 October 1996 between myself and ELITE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a California corporation which at all times has been a small entity, whose Post Office address is:

12143 Altamar Place Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

acquired the entire right, title and interest in the same for good and valuable consideration paid to me, and now wants this assignment memorializing that fact recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Now therefore, I the patentee by these presents do confirm the fact of sale, assignment, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Design Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Seal Beach, California, this 11th day of March 2003.

alonso fyn

Witness:

Carl Muller

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Carl Muller, residing at Huntington Beach, in the County of Orange, and the State of California, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Design Patent for an improvement in ornamental;

DINING CHAIR

No. 449,462, which issued 23 October 2001; and whereas in an agreement of at least as early as 1 October 1996 between myself and ELITE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a California corporation which at all times has been a small entity, whose Post Office address is:

12143 Altamar Place Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

acquired the entire right, title and interest in the same for good and valuable consideration paid to me, and now wants this assignment memorializing that fact recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Now therefore, I the patentee by these presents do confirm the fact of sale, assignment, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Design Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Seal Beach, California, this 14th day of March 2003.

Witness

RECORDED: 03/14/2003

Carl Muller